ANALYSIS OF THEORETICAL AND METHODOLOGICAL ASPECTS IN
RESEARCH WORKS WITH SCIENTIFIC DISSEMINATION
Letícia Kurihara, & Gildo Girotto Junior
Institute of Chemistry, UNICAMP (Brazil)
Abstract
This work aimed to do a survey and analysis of Scientific Dissemination main-themed research
works of the last 5 years. The selected materials were divided, categorized and analyzed for its theoretical
and methodological basis. The central goal was to recognize how Scientific Dissemination is referenced

the key-words or in the abstract. It was selected and separated for analysis articles with scientific divulgation
as main theme. The reading and analysis by a posteriori categorization followed the methodological aspects
defined by data codification according to Creswell (2012).
4. Results
After analysis of the titles, abstracts and key-words, 15 articles in Portuguese and 7 in English
were selected and fully analyzed. The abstracts’ reading enabled the following a posteriori categories:
1) articles pandemic-centered, 2) articles with social media-focus, 3) articles with health area-focus and
4) articles that bring a SD project as theme. In these works, we aimed to identify their i) objectives;
ii) theoretical basis; iii) methodological aspects. Table 1 shows the number of papers in each one of the
categories, by year and language. We highlight that some works were placed in more than one category, so
that the final total of the articles in the table is higher than the previously said.
Table 1. Articles categorized.
Category Articles in Portuguese  Articles in English  Publication Year
Articles pandemic-centered 3 4 2020 (5)
2021 (2)
Articles with social media-focus 5 3 2019 (2)
2020 (3)
2021(2)
2022 (1)
Articles with health area-focus  1 4 2019 (1)
2020 (1)
2021 (3)
Articles that bring a SD project as
theme
5 3 2019 (1)
2020 (2)
2021 (5)
Others 6 - 2018 (1)
2019 (1)
2021 (2)
2022 (2)
Source: Copyright
5. Discussion
5.1. Works’ general structure and objectives
Concerning the first category, were selected articles whose structures rely directly on the
pandemic, having it as their main theme and/or their basis. On the other hand, the second category includes